LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE.LTD

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6509 5521 FAX: 6509 5523 GST Reg. No.: 201101880C

ATTN:THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

ROBINSON ROAD P.O. BOX 1094 SINGAPORE 902144 Yrs Ref. : SGP9177Y Our Ref. : LB0922-3215

Amount

Date: : 16.09.2022

Accident involving SLB1426X and SGP9177Y on 27.08.2022 at HRS along LITURU @ DUNREAR ROAD / VAUDA ROAD

We refer to the above matter. We are instructed that above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured, as a result of which, our client have sufferd loss and expenses.

We are insturcted by our client to make a property damages claims as:-

		Amount
	S\$	7,169.00
(10 Days @ S\$150 per day)	S\$	1,500.00
	S\$, <u>1</u>
	S\$	7.45
	S\$	3
	S\$	8,676.45
	(10 Days @ S\$150 per day)	(10 Days @ S\$150 per day) S\$ S\$ S\$

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal.

 Original Final repair Bill	 Letter of Authority
Original Survey Report & Invoice	Rental Agreement /Receipt
Original Photographs of [SLB1426X]	 E-File Search Fee/LTA Receipt
 GIAS Reports of [SLB1426X]	 Vehicle Registration Card
 Certificate of Insurance	Driver's Driving License / Identity Card
Report Of A Traffic Accident	-

Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

Lee Brothers Automotive Pte.Ltd

admin@leebrothers.com.sg

LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523

> Email: sales@leebrothers.com.sg Co. Reg.: 201101880C GST Reg. No.: 201101880C

> > TAX INVOICE 10139

Messrs: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

ROBINSON ROAD

P.O. BOX 1094

SINGAPORE 902144

Claim No.: LB0922-3215

Acc. Date: 27.08.2022

Veh. No./Model: SLB1426X NISSAN X-TRAIL

Date: 16.09.2022

QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	AMOUNT
	Repair Cost: Inclusive of supply parts, panel beating, spray painting and labour.	6,700.00
	Sub-total Add GST 7% Total Amount	\$ 6,700.00 \$ 469.00 \$ 7,169.00

E. & O.E.

* Please make all payments to " Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd "

* All service and repairing are in good order & conditions.

Automoline Ple

Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd

Customer Sign & Chop

SY03229C0001 / YEW TEE AUTOMOBILE TECH PTE LTD [417800] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 12/09/2022 09:44 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: TOH LEI MING VERSION: 1 (12/09/2022 09:44 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by Date of Accident Additional Location Information

Exact Location of Accident Country/State of Loss

12/09/2022 09:44 (SGT) 27/08/2022 11:26 (SGT) Singapore

LITURU@DUNREAR ROAD/ VAUDA ROAD Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SLB1426X

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner Company Reg No **Email Address**

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No Yes

NATIONAL CAR RENTALS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

1XXXXXX157E

FLEET@ARIS.COM.SG (Phone) +65-94871051

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

Nissan X-trail

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car Auto Λ

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number

Income Insurance Limited 5113954130-02

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

ISAUTIER LUQUE DELPHINE MARIE MADELEINE SXXXX143I 22/07/1977 Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 21/06/2010 Driving experience 12 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91814652 Alt. Phone Number Email Address DISAUTIER@FICELI.COM Address 39 ORIOLE CRESCENT Address complement Postcode 288631 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Hirer Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No 'f yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT REFER TO ATTACHMENT

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration NumberSGP9177YVehicle Matufacturer-Vehicle Model-Vehicle Variant-Vehicle Colour-Vehicle CategoryPrivate carName of Driver-Contact Number-

Address
Address complement
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Plantage second comments from details of the program to appear up the diagrap process.
- 2 This POIN must be completed by the Policyholder and for the Authorised fiction
- information 2000 465 wast or as tr**uthful and accurate as possible. An**y water nescenses dather by watering of material facts may arow laserance companies to regugiste policy liability.
- 4. The name and accordance of this form by insurance companies is not an adminiscent of page Lacility on the past of the incurring
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 4. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre systablishes by the General Insurance yo ngasakiga negu akkasaka aban ada a and hiw trogor and tawa asa tanti nu gawayat no (Ati), abadagawi to notta aterested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the invitors, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to one as of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 3 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- tal My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use. officiose and/or process may personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and displace and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved to this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vanicle(s) involved in in a accident shall be collectively referred to us the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers; law fams, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (ii) processing, handling another dealing with my claims including the settlement of the corns and any orcessary nvestigations relating to the classis.
 - (Id) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
 - initiatrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or resoluting to any enquiries by me
 - (iv) administrating my claims (including the making of surrespondence, statements, involces, reports acoustices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same in well as on the external cover of envelopes/read packages), undfor
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing inampling and or grating with my claims feate chively the "Purposes"
- .b) air insprentst wird have inspred vicepoints) involved in this accordent and the Indusers' lawyers/law firms, may face permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- The Personal Information manifest his dissibled by any of the tecuring and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents find tading the clawyor (haw homs), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Perposes
- id) my Personal Isformation will also be collected and used to compile claims licitary for the displace of fraid determinaresettgation and management in present and all future it aims
- in). The information so reflected under (d) above may be charge / eticlosed
 - if I to all insurers andful any other third paries that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing traus. regulators. Saw enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - is for samplicate with resourcements coder and requirement, says or exert organic

Policyholdet's Signature Cate & Time.

of other

tepodise Centur Parkonnel « Signatur»

Nage and NOCHINA)

y SHETCH PLAN				
	eracitim (Vinancian) (Similaria de Caracita de Caracit	anne conservinament en artiferen eise men	en de la companya de En la companya de la	:
	Annual consequent to the second contract of t	(%)		: :
	on the state of th		Symposium and production of the second of th	ye ye germana e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
	·	Same and the same a	And the second s	La Caracteria de la Car
Newspanner	menencial differential frames is those to the first of the control		4-7	
		The state of the s	<u> </u>	· · ·
	\EZ&C	>	Durive	er Roos
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	S OF THE ACCIDENT		maamin oo a saa faa goom goo amaa dhaa ghaadaadhaannadhaannadhaan ah	A service the territories and a service and
Cors ou	at UTW main b wird bei	n to a	t the book	Je.
		The state of the s		- Arranda
	***	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	······································	
	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	The state of the s	•	***************************************	
The state of the s	en e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
# d	magnification is shown in the contraction of the co	<u>.</u>	milian harmonianapappilanoja njenjaroja i	and the second second
			" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	
· \$			anni e e e an i a a a a	
			AND THE TAX TO SEE TH	• •
4× -		• ***		
Antonio de la constante de la				
			1 100.1	· Manage
* · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		And the second	AAAAmaa -Aaa
***************************************		2 x	. We are continued their	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
المناف المستعدد المست	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(
DECLARATION I We see a particulate sen		BUCK	af	
Forsynological Stgnatum thate & Time	more ringer strong of a de segre représente rise et pris	of yearder)	estation y Colores Percefication Name o Notice (Note:	n Supplies



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5113954130-02-000047

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle : SLB1426X

Chassis Number : JN1JANT32Z0001537

2. Name of Policyholder : NATIONAL CAR RENTALS (PRIVATE) LIMITED

3. Effective Date of Insurance : 01 Jan 2022 4. Expiry Date of Insurance : 31 Dec 2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive

the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Cover: Third Party

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's or Hirer's business.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (b) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (c) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Policy, the Schedule, Endorsement and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	: \$\$500
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	: N/A
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP	: NO
INSURE WITH COE	: N/A
NCD PROTECTION	: NO
PRIMARY DRIVER	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: N/A
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A
SUM INSURED	: N/A

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: AON SINGAPORE PTE LTD (00000690339)

Date of Issue

· 20 Dec 2021 10:25 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

Authorisation Third Party Claim Demand

Date:

TO: AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE No.: SLB 1426X and SGP9177Y
AT/ALONG Lituru @ Dunrear Road / Vauda Road
ON 27108/2022
I/We, National Car Rentals (Private) Limited of (NRIC No. / ROC No.)
196100157 E of 390 A Havelock Road #01-07 singapore 169664
owner of vehicle no. SLB 1426 × in consideration of M/S Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltol to demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled / payable by the insurance company and / or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and / or less of use, etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me / us in respect of the said accident / claim and all claimed and / or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
Signature of Owner. Date:

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 08 Sep 2022 / 13:20:56

Receipt Date/Time: 08 Sep 2022 / 13:20:56

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220908-001743

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference		Amount Before	GST Amount	Amount After GST
No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGP9177Y				
As at 27 Aug 2022/11:26:00				
Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD				
1 Insurance Enquiry - SGP9177Y		7.00	0.40	7.40
Enquiry Fee 20220908132004990255		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20220908132011217	Direct Debit: el	NETS Debit et Banking)	7.45
	Total	,	Ů,	7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 157E

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:SLB1426XVehicle to be Exported:No

Intended Deregistration Date: 14 Sep 2022
Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: X-TRAIL 2.0 CVT ABS 4WD S/R 7-STR

Primary Colour: Silver Manufacturing Year: 2016

Engine No.: MR20834187B

Chassis No.: JN1JANT32Z0001537 Maximum Power Output: 106.0 kW (142 bhp)

Open Market Value:\$22,509.00Original Registration Date:29 Mar 2016First Registration Date:29 Mar 2016

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$23,513.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 28 Mar 2026
PARF Rebate Amount: \$15,283.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 28 Mar 2026

COE Category: B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)

 COE Period(Years):
 10

 QP Paid:
 \$46,502.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$16,450.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Sep 2022

Total Rebate Amount:

\$31,733.00